

Nutrition Facts

	SNICKERS® Bars	TWIX® Caramel Cookie Bars	M&M'S® Peanut Chocolate Candies	M&M'S® Peanut Butter Chocolate Candies	3 MUSKETEERS® Bars
Serving size	1 bar (52.7g)	1 pack (50.7g)	1 pack (49.3g)	1 pack (46.2g)	1 bar (54.4g)
Amount per serving					
Calories	250	250	250	240	240
% Daily Value*	% Daily Value*	% Daily Value*	% Daily Value*	% Daily Value*	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	12g 15%	12g 15%	13g 17%	13g 17%	7g 9%
Saturated Fat	4.5g 23%	7g 35%	5g 25%	8g 40%	5g 25%
Trans Fat	0g	0g	0g	0g	0g
Cholesterol	<5mg 0%	<5mg 0%	<5mg 0%	<5mg 0%	<5mg 0%
Sodium	125mg 5%	105mg 5%	25mg 1%	95mg 4%	95mg 4%
Total Carbohydrate	32g 12%	34g 12%	30g 11%	26g 9%	42g 15%
Dietary Fiber	1g 4%	<1g 0%	2g 7%	2g 7%	<1g 0%
Total Sugars	28g	25g	25g	22g	36g
Includes Added Sugars	26g 52%	23g 46%	23g 46%	21g 42%	35g 70%
Protein	4g	2g	5g	5g	1g
*The % Daily Value (DV)	Vitamin D	0mcg	0%	0mcg	0%
tells you how much a	Calcium	40mg	4%	50mg	4%
nutrient in a serving of	Iron	0mg	0%	0.6mg	4%
food contributes to a	Potassium	150mg	4%	100mg	2%
daily diet. 2,000 calories					
a day is used for general					
nutrition advice.					

Mars Chocolate Full Size Candy Bars



SNICKERS® Bars : MILK CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, COCOA BUTTER, CHOCOLATE, SKIM MILK, LACTOSE, MILKFAT, SOY LECITHIN), PEANUTS, CORN SYRUP, SUGAR, PALM OIL, SKIM MILK, LACTOSE, SALT, EGG WHITES, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR.

ALLERGY INFORMATION: CONTAINS PEANUTS, MILK, EGG AND SOY. MAY CONTAIN TREE NUTS.

TWIX® Caramel Cookie Bars : MILK CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, COCOA BUTTER, CHOCOLATE, SKIM MILK, LACTOSE, MILKFAT, SOY LECITHIN, PGPR, ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS), ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, PALM OIL, CORN SYRUP, SKIM MILK, DEXTROSE, LESS THAN 2% - SALT, COCOA POWDER, SOY LECITHIN, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, BAKING SODA, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR. **ALLERGY INFORMATION: CONTAINS MILK, SOY AND WHEAT. MAY CONTAIN PEANUTS.**

M&M'S® Peanut Butter Chocolate Candies : MILK CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, COCOA BUTTER, CHOCOLATE, SKIM MILK, MILKFAT, LACTOSE, PEANUTS, SOY LECITHIN, SALT, ARTIFICIAL AND NATURAL FLAVORS), SUGAR, PEANUT BUTTER (PARTIALLY DEFATTED PEANUTS, PALM OIL), HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL, CORNSTARCH, DEXTROSE, LESS THAN 1% - CORN SYRUP, NATURAL FLAVOR, SALT, DEXTRIN, COLORING (INCLUDES BLUE 1 LAKE, RED 40, YELLOW 6, YELLOW 5, BLUE 1, RED 40 LAKE, YELLOW 6 LAKE, YELLOW 5 LAKE, BLUE 2 LAKE, BLUE 2), CARNAUBA WAX, PROPYL GALLATE TO MAINTAIN FRESHNESS, GUM ACACIA. **ALLERGY INFORMATION: CONTAINS PEANUTS, MILK AND SOY. MAY CONTAIN TREE NUTS.**

M&M'S® Peanut Chocolate Candies : MILK CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE, SKIM MILK, COCOA BUTTER, LACTOSE, MILKFAT, PEANUTS, SOY LECITHIN, SALT, ARTIFICIAL AND NATURAL FLAVORS), SUGAR, PEANUTS, CORNSTARCH, LESS THAN 1% - PALM OIL, CORN SYRUP, DEXTRIN, COLORING (INCLUDES BLUE 1 LAKE, RED 40, YELLOW 6, YELLOW 5, BLUE 1, RED 40 LAKE, YELLOW 6 LAKE, YELLOW 5 LAKE, BLUE 2 LAKE, BLUE 2), CARNAUBA WAX, GUM ACACIA. **ALLERGY INFORMATION: CONTAINS PEANUTS, MILK AND SOY. MAY CONTAIN TREE NUTS.**

3 MUSKETEERS® Bars : MILK CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE, COCOA BUTTER, SKIM MILK, LACTOSE, MILKFAT, SOY LECITHIN), SUGAR, CORN SYRUP, VEGETABLE OIL (HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL AND/OR PALM OIL), COCOA POWDER PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, LESS THAN 1.5% - SALT, EGG WHITES, ARTIFICIAL AND NATURAL FLAVORS. **ALLERGY INFORMATION: CONTAINS MILK, EGG AND SOY. MAY CONTAIN PEANUTS.**

Mars Assorted Mini Candy Bars



Nutrition Facts	MILKY WAY® Midnight Minis	3 MUSKETEERS® Minis	MILKY WAY® Minis	SNICKERS® Minis	TWIX® Minis
Serving size	4 pieces (33g)	5 pieces (29g)	4 pieces (34g)	3 pieces (27g)	3 cookies (30g)
Amount per serving					
Calories	150	130	150	130	150
	% Daily Value*	% Daily Value*	% Daily Value*	% Daily Value*	% Daily Value*
Total Fat	6g 8%	3.5g 4%	6g 8%	6g 8%	7g 9%
Saturated Fat	4g 20%	2.5g 13%	4g 20%	2.5g 13%	4g 20%
Trans Fat	0g	0g	0g	0g	0g
Cholesterol	<5mg 0%	0mg 0%	<5mg 0%	0mg 0%	0mg 0%
Sodium	40mg 2%	50mg 2%	50mg 2%	65mg 3%	60mg 3%
Total Carbohydrate	24g 9%	23g 8%	24g 9%	17g 6%	20g 7%
Dietary Fiber	<1g 0%	0g 0%	0g 0%	<1g 0%	0g 0%
Total Sugars	20g	20g	21g	14g	15g
Includes Added Sugars	19g 38%	19g 38%	19g 38%	13g 26%	14g 28%
Protein	<1g	<1g	1g	2g	1g
*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	Vitamin D	0mcg 0%	0mcg 0%	0mcg 0%	0mcg 0%
	Calcium	0mg 0%	0mg 0%	40mg 2%	0mg 0%
	Iron	0mg 0%	0mg 0%	0mg 0%	0mg 0%
	Potassium	130mg 2%	0mg 0%	0mg 0%	0mg 0%

MILKY WAY® Midnight Minis: SEMISWEET CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, CHOCOLATE, COCOA BUTTER, MILKFAT, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL FLAVOR), CORN SYRUP, SUGAR, VEGETABLE OIL (HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL AND/OR PALM OIL), SKIM MILK, LESS THAN 2% - MILKFAT, LACTOSE, SALT, EGG WHITES, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, CHOCOLATE. **CONTAINS:** MILK, EGG AND SOY. MAY CONTAIN PEANUTS.

3 MUSKETEERS® Minis: MILK CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE, COCOA BUTTER, SKIM MILK, LACTOSE, MILKFAT, SOY LECITHIN), SUGAR, CORN SYRUP, VEGETABLE OIL (HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL AND/OR PALM OIL), COCOA POWDER PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, LESS THAN 1.5% - SALT, EGG WHITES, ARTIFICIAL AND NATURAL FLAVORS. **CONTAINS:** MILK, EGG AND SOY. MAY CONTAIN PEANUTS.

MILKY WAY® Minis: MILK CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, COCOA BUTTER, SKIM MILK, CHOCOLATE, LACTOSE, MILKFAT, SOY LECITHIN, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR), CORN SYRUP, SUGAR, VEGETABLE OIL (HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL AND/OR PALM OIL), SKIM MILK, LESS THAN 2% - MILKFAT, COCOA POWDER PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, BARLEY MALT EXTRACT, LACTOSE, SALT, EGG WHITES, CHOCOLATE, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR. **CONTAINS:** MILK, EGG AND SOY. MAY CONTAIN PEANUTS.

SNICKERS® Minis: MILK CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, COCOA BUTTER, CHOCOLATE, SKIM MILK, LACTOSE, MILKFAT, SOY LECITHIN), PEANUTS, CORN SYRUP, SUGAR, PALM OIL, SKIM MILK, LACTOSE, SALT, EGG WHITES, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR. **CONTAINS:** PEANUTS, MILK, EGG AND SOY. MAY CONTAIN TREE NUTS.

TWIX® Minis: MILK CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, COCOA BUTTER, CHOCOLATE, SKIM MILK, LACTOSE, MILKFAT, SOY LECITHIN, PGPR, ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS), ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, PALM OIL, CORN SYRUP, SKIM MILK, DEXTROSE, LESS THAN 2% - SALT, COCOA POWDER, SOY LECITHIN, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, BAKING SODA, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR. **CONTAINS:** MILK, SOY AND WHEAT. MAY CONTAIN PEANUTS.

REESE'S PEANUT BUTTER CUPS**Nutrition Facts****Serving size 1 package (42g)****Amount per serving**
Calories 210**% Daily Value*****Total Fat 12g 16%**Saturated Fat 4.5g **22%***Trans Fat* 0g**Cholesterol <5mg 1%****Sodium 150mg 6%****Total Carbohydrate 24g 9%**Dietary Fiber 2g **6%**

Total Sugars 22g

Includes 20g Added Sugars **40%****Protein 5g**

Vitamin D 0.2mcg 0% • Calcium 40mg 4%

Iron 1.2mg 6% • Potassium 150mg 4%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients: Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Chocolate, Skim Milk, Milk, Fat, Lactose, Lecithin (Soy)), PGPR, Peanuts, Sugar, Dextrose, Salt, TBHQ, And Citric Acid to Maintain Freshness.
Contains: Milk, Peanuts, Soy**HERSHEY'S MILK CHOCOLATE****Nutrition Facts****Serving size 1 bar (43g)****Amount per serving**
Calories 220**% Daily Value*****Total Fat 13g 17%**Saturated Fat 8g **40%***Trans Fat* 0g**Cholesterol 10mg 4%****Sodium 35mg 2%****Total Carbohydrate 26g 10%**Dietary Fiber 1g **4%**

Total Sugars 25g

Includes 21g Added Sugars **43%****Protein 3g**

Vitamin D 0.7mcg 4% • Calcium 90mg 6%

Iron 1.6mg 8% • Potassium 160mg 4%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients: Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Chocolate, Milk, Fat, Lecithin (Soy)), PGPR, Natural Flavor.
Contains: Milk**KIT KAT® MILK CHOCOLATE****Nutrition Facts****Serving size 1 package (42g)****Amount per serving**
Calories 210**% Daily Value*****Total Fat 11g 14%**Saturated Fat 7g **33%***Trans Fat* 0g**Cholesterol <5mg 1%****Sodium 20mg 1%****Total Carbohydrate 28g 10%**Dietary Fiber <1g **3%**

Total Sugars 23g

Includes 22g Added Sugars **43%****Protein 2g**

Vitamin D 0.2mcg 0% • Calcium 40mg 4%

Iron 1.1mg 6% • Potassium 90mg 2%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients: Sugar, Wheat Flour, Cocoa Butter, Chocolate, Vegetable Oil (Palm Oil, Palm Kernel Oil), Lactose (Milk), Skim Milk, Milk Fat, Contains 2% or Less of: Lecithin (Soy), PGPR, Vanillin, Artificial Flavor.
Contains: Milk, Soy, Wheat.
Manufactured in a facility that also processes Peanuts.

Nutrition Facts

Serving size 4 pieces (34g)

Amount per serving

Calories 170

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 10g **13%**

Saturated Fat 6g **29%**

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol <5mg **1%**

Sodium 30mg **1%**

Total Carbohydrate 21g **7%**

Dietary Fiber 1g **4%**

Total Sugars 18g

Includes 16g Added Sugars **31%**

Protein 2g

Vitamin D 0.2mcg 0%

Calcium 40mg 4%

Iron 1.5mg 8%

Potassium 140mg 4%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Hershey's Miniatures Assortments

INGREDIENTS: SUGAR; CHOCOLATE; VEGETABLE OIL [PALM OIL; SHEA OIL; SUNFLOWER OIL; PALM KERNEL OIL; AND/OR SAFFLOWER OIL]; PEANUTS; COCOA BUTTER; MILK; SKIM MILK; RICE FLOUR; REDUCED PROTEIN WHEY (MILK); CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: COCOA PROCESSED WITH ALKALI; MILK FAT; LECITHIN (SOY); SALT; PGPR; MALT EXTRACT; MONOGLYCERIDES; NATURAL FLAVOR. **U D**

CONTAINS: MILK, PEANUTS, SOY



SKITTLES ORIGINAL AND WILD BERRY

Nutrition Facts

Serving size 1 package (15g)

Amount per serving

Calories 60

% Daily Value

Total Fat 0.5g **1%**

Saturated Fat 0.5g **3%**

Sodium 0mg **0%**

Total Carbohydrate 14g **5%**

Total Sugars 11g

Includes 11g Added Sugars **22%**

Protein 0g

STARBURST ORIGINAL AND FAVE REDS

Nutrition Facts

Serving size 6 pieces (29g/3 stick wraps)

Amount per serving

Calories 120

% Daily Value

Total Fat 2.5g **3%**

Saturated Fat 2.5g **13%**

Sodium 0mg **0%**

Total Carbohydrate 24g **9%**

Total Sugars 16g

Includes 16g Added Sugars **32%**

Protein 0g

SKITTLES ORIGINAL

MADE OF: SUGAR, CORN SYRUP, HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL; LESS THAN 2% OF: CITRIC ACID, TAPIOCA DEXTRIN, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, COLORS (TITANIUM DIOXIDE, RED 40 LAKE, YELLOW 6 LAKE, YELLOW 5 LAKE, BLUE 2 LAKE, BLUE 1 LAKE, YELLOW 5, RED 40, YELLOW 6, BLUE 1), SODIUM CITRATE, CARNAUBA WAX. GLUTEN-FREE, GELATIN-FREE

SKITTLES WILD BERRY

MADE OF: SUGAR, CORN SYRUP, HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL; LESS THAN 2% OF: CITRIC ACID, TAPIOCA DEXTRIN, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, COLORS (TITANIUM DIOXIDE, RED 40 LAKE, BLUE 2 LAKE, YELLOW 5 LAKE, BLUE 1 LAKE, RED 40, YELLOW 5, BLUE 1, YELLOW 6), SODIUM CITRATE, CARNAUBA WAX. GLUTEN-FREE, GELATIN-FREE

STARBURST ORIGINAL

MADE OF: SUGAR, CORN SYRUP, HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL; LESS THAN 2% OF: CITRIC ACID, TAPIOCA DEXTRIN, GELATIN, APPLE JUICE FROM CONCENTRATE, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, COLORS (RED 40, YELLOW 5, YELLOW 6, BLUE 1). GLUTEN-FREE

STARBURST FAVE REDS

MADE OF: SUGAR, CORN SYRUP, HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL; LESS THAN 2% OF: CITRIC ACID, TAPIOCA DEXTRIN, GELATIN, APPLE JUICE FROM CONCENTRATE, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, COLORS (RED 40, BLUE 1). GLUTEN-FREE



Nutrition Facts

Serving Size

Amount Per Serving
Calories

Total Fat

Trans Fat

Sodium

Total Carbohydrate

Sugars

Protein

RING POP & RING POP TONGUE PAINTERS

1 Piece (14g)

60

% Daily Value*

0g 0%

0g

55mg 2%

14g 5%

11g

0g

RING POP SOURS

1 Piece (14g)

60

% Daily Value*

0g 0%

0g

5mg 0%

14g 5%

11g

0g

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

RING POP:

INGREDIENTS: ALL FLAVORS CONTAIN:
SUGAR, CORN SYRUP, BUFFERED LACTIC
ACID. **ADDITIONALLY: WATERMELON:**

ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, PEAR JUICE
CONCENTRATE, ARTIFICIAL COLOR
(TURMERIC), BLUE 1. **BLUE RASPBERRY:**

ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, PEAR JUICE
CONCENTRATE, BLUE 1. **STRAWBERRY:**

NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, PEAR JUICE
CONCENTRATE, RED 3, BLUE 1. **BERRY BLAST:**

NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, PEAR JUICE
CONCENTRATE, ARTIFICIAL COLOR (TITANIUM
DIOXIDE), RED 40 LAKE, BLUE 1 LAKE, RED 3,
BLUE 1. **CHERRY EXPLOSION TONGUE**

PAINTER: ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, PEAR JUICE
CONCENTRATE, RED 40.

RING POP SOURS:

INGREDIENTS: SOUR CHERRY: SUGAR, CORN
SYRUP, LACTIC ACID, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL
& ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, PEAR JUICE
CONCENTRATE, RED 40.



Nutrition Facts

Serving size 1 tube

Amount per serving

Calories 150

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 6g **8%**

Saturated Fat 4g **20%**

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol <5mg **0%**

Sodium 25mg **1%**

Total Carbohydrate 21g **8%**

Dietary Fiber <1g **0%**

Total Sugars 20g

Includes 18g Added Sugars **36%**

Protein 2g

Vit. D 0mcg 0% • Calcium 40mg 4%

Iron 0.4mg 2% • Potas. 100mg 2%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

M&M Milk Chocolate Minis

MILK CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, CHOCOLATE, SKIM MILK, COCOA BUTTER, LACTOSE, MILKFAT, SOY LECITHIN, SALT, ARTIFICIAL AND NATURAL FLAVORS), SUGAR, LESS THAN 2% - COLORING (INCLUDES BLUE 1 LAKE, RED 40, YELLOW 6, YELLOW 5, BLUE 1, RED 40 LAKE, YELLOW 6 LAKE, YELLOW 5 LAKE, BLUE 2 LAKE, BLUE 2), CORN SYRUP, DEXTRIN, CORNSTARCH, CARNAUBA WAX
ALLERGY INFORMATION: CONTAINS MILK AND SOY. (U)D
MAY CONTAIN PEANUTS.



Sour Punch Twists

Nutrition Facts Servings: about 39, **Serv. Size: 5 pcs. (30g),**

Amount per serving: **Calories 120**, **Total Fat** 0.5g (1% DV), Saturated Fat 0.5g (3% DV), *Trans Fat* 0g, **Cholest.** 0mg (0% DV), **Sodium** 5mg (0% DV), **Total Carb.** 26g (9% DV), Dietary Fiber 1g (4%), Total Sugars 14g, Includes 14g Added Sugars (28%), **Protein** 1g. Not a significant source of Vitamin D, Calcium, Iron, Potassium.

INGREDIENTS: CORN SYRUP, WHEAT FLOUR, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, SUGAR, CITRIC ACID, MALIC ACID, TARTARIC ACID, GLYCERYL MONOSTEARATE, GLYCERIN, ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, COLORS ADDED BLUE 1, RED 40, AND YELLOW 5 (TARTRAZINE).

**ALLERGEN INFORMATION: CONTAINS WHEAT.
CONTAINS BIOENGINEERED FOOD INGREDIENTS.**



Tootsie Pops

Nutrition Facts

Serving size 1 Pop (17g)

Amount per serving

Calories 60

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 0g 0%

Sodium 0mg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 15g 5%

Total Sugars 11g

Includes 11g Added Sugars 22%

Protein 0g

Not a significant source of saturated fat, trans fat, cholesterol, dietary fiber, vitamin D, calcium, iron, and potassium.

INGREDIENTS: SUGAR, CORN SYRUP, PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL*, CITRIC ACID (MAY CONTAIN MALIC ACID), CONDENSED SKIM MILK, COCOA, WHEY, ARTIFICIAL AND NATURAL FLAVORS, SOY LECITHIN, ARTIFICIAL COLORS (INCLUDING FD&G RED 40, YELLOW 5, BLUE 1), STRAWBERRY POWDER.

Contains: Milk, Soy



Nutrition Facts

Serving size 3 pieces (30g)

Amount Per Serving

Calories

110

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 2.5g **3%**

Saturated Fat 1g **5%**

Sodium 10mg **0%**

Total Carbohydrate 21g **8%**

Total Sugars 15g

Includes 15g Added Sugars **30%**

Protein 0g

Not a significant source of trans fat, cholesterol, dietary fiber, vitamin D, calcium, iron and potassium.

INGREDIENTS: SUGAR, CORN SYRUP, PALM OIL, CONDENSED SKIM MILK, COCOA, WHEY, SOY LECITHIN, ARTIFICIAL AND NATURAL FLAVORS.

CONTAINS MILK, SOY.

Tootsie Roll



Haribo Gummy Bears

Nutrition Facts

Amount/serving	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 0g	0%
Sodium 10mg	0%
Total Carbohydrate 28g	10%
Total Sugars 17g	
Includes 17g Added Sugars	34%
Protein 2g	

Serving size
3 Mini Bags (36g)

Calories per serving **120**

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

INGREDIENTS: GLUCOSE SYRUP (FROM WHEAT OR CORN), SUGAR, GELATIN, DEXTROSE (FROM WHEAT OR CORN), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF: CITRIC ACID, ARTIFICIAL AND NATURAL FLAVORS, PALM OIL, PALM KERNEL OIL, CARNAUBA WAX, WHITE BEESWAX, YELLOW BEESWAX, YELLOW 5, RED 40, BLUE 1.



Mini Banana Laffy Taffy

Nutrition Facts

Serving size 3 bars (29 g)

Calories **110**
per serving

Amount/serving	% DV*
Total Fat 1.5 g	2%
Saturated Fat 1 g	5%
Trans Fat 0 g	
Sodium 40 mg	2%

Amount/serving	% DV*
Total Carbohydrate 25 g	9%
Total Sugars 17 g	
Includes 17 g Added Sugars	34%
Protein 0 g	

Not a significant source of cholesterol, dietary fiber, vitamin D, calcium, iron and potassium.
*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

INGREDIENTS: CORN SYRUP, SUGAR, PALM OIL, AND LESS THAN 2% OF MONO-AND DIGLYCERIDES, HYDROGENATED COTTONSEED OIL, SALT, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL FLAVOR, YELLOW 5.

CONTAINS: SOY.



Twix

Nutrition Facts

Serving size
2 cookies

Calories
per serving **250**

Amount/serving % Daily Value*

Total Fat 12g **15%**

Saturated Fat 7g **35%**

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol <5mg **0%**

Sodium 105mg **5%**

Vitamin D 0mcg 0% • Calcium 50mg 4% • Iron 0.6mg 4% • Potassium 100mg 2%

Amount/serving % Daily Value*

Total Carbohydrate 34g **12%**

Dietary Fiber <1g **0%**

Total Sugars 25g

Includes 23g Added Sugars **46%**

Protein 2g

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

INGREDIENTS: MILK CHOCOLATE (SUGAR, COCOA BUTTER, CHOCOLATE, SKIM MILK, LACTOSE, MILKFAT, SOY LECITHIN, PGPR, ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS), ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, PALM OIL, CORN SYRUP, SKIM MILK, DEXTROSE, LESS THAN 2% - SALT, COCOA POWDER, SOY LECITHIN, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, BAKING SODA, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR.

ALLERGY INFORMATION: CONTAINS MILK, SOY, AND WHEAT. MAY CONTAIN PEANUTS.

